InPro®8300 RAMS Series
Product Monitoring and Identification Systems
Technical data
System overview 2
Sensor specifications 3
Sensor dimensional drawings 4
Sensor electrical connection 5
Ordering information 6
Short description
The InPro 8300 RAMS is an optical device for monitoring product /water phase separation processes and
for the identification of products in the process.
In process automation applications, the unit supplies the switching signal for product /water or
product / product phase separation. When a range of products is manufactured, it allows clear identification
of the different products.
8 parameters are registered about 5 times a second; using 4 different wavelengths, the transmitted light
and the back-scattered light are measured. This method allows virtually all liquids to be monitored, inde-
pendently of their colour and turbidity.
Outstanding sensor features are:
– Use of durable and long-lasting LEDs
– No cumbersome and expensive lamp replacement
– Excellent zero stability
– Configuration using a commercial PC or notebook
– Easy to retrofit to VARINLINE® access units or VARINLINE® sight glasses without the need of welding
– In parallel to processing the switching outputs and the analog output in the PLC, visualization via a
separate PC is possible
– A PC can be connected to record measured data
– Product identification can be displayed in table or chart form
– Easy copying of data into Excel
– An additional mA signal can be input for product identification together with the 8 InPro 8300 RAMS
parameters.
– Monitoring of turbidity and colour using one single unit
– Automatic self-monitoring of condensation forming on the optical windows
– Sapphire windows available as an option
– High-temperature version available as an option
Content
InPro8300RAMS
System overview Sensor InPro® 8300 RAMS
2
InPro 8300RAMS
InPro 8300RAMS types
InPro 8300 RAMS TCS
Turbidity or Colour System
InPro 8300 RAMS optimized for phase separation. A jumper is used to determine whether the unit is used for
turbid or clear or coloured products. It works as absorption monitor. The InPro 8300 RAMS TCS does not have
any reflection parameters (see manual). Unlike all the other InPro 8300 RAMS types, the InPro 8300 RAMS TCS
does not have an additional communication interface, but a 4–20mA analog output.
InPro 8300 RAMS-BASIC
Basic version of the InPro 8300 RAMS.
It is mainly used for product monitoring, product identification and phase separation. It is used where turbid,
clear or coloured products flow through one and the same pipe.
InPro 8300 RAMS-CALI
InPro 8300 RAMS suitable for calibration.
Up to 3 calibration curves can be implemented with the InPro 8300 RAMS-CALI. This enables you e.g. to
continuously measure the turbidity and colour of different products at the same time. External digital signals are
used to switch between these measurements.
InPro 8300 RAMS-COMBINE
InPro 8300 RAMS suitable for calibration with special functions:
– Used to measure low turbidities e.g. in water supply systems or in swimming baths.
– In the brewery it is used for turbidity measurements at the lauter tun.
– Apart from turbidity, the product can also be monitored for colour changes (e.g. for SAC [436nm] in water
supply systems).
– Calculation of the yeast cell count in yeast pitching control
Sensor specifications Sensor InPro® 8300 RAMS
3
InPro 8300 RAMS
Measuring cycle (all 8 parameters) approx. 5 measurements per second
Span 400…2000 RAMS units
Repeatability 6 1% of measuring range
Power supply 24 V DC ± 5%
Power consumption <50 mA plus total of output currents, polarity
reversal protection up to 30V
Digital inputs (in analog mode)
Input voltage Low max. 2V
Residual current of driver max. 0.1mA
Input voltage High 16...28V
Input current High max. 1.6mA
Digital outputs (in digital mode)
Output current max. 350mA (total of all output currents)
Output voltage High Power supply –3.0 V
Output voltage Low max. 2.0V
Analog input (ext. mA) 0/4…20mA
Input resistance max. 222Ohm
Measuring error <0.3%
Measuring resolution approx. 25µA
Measuring cycle 200ms
Admissible input current –22 …+44 mA
Analog output 4…20 mA
Load max. 500Ohm
Output current resolution approx. 2.5µA
Response time <10ms
Parameter setting interface RS-232
Operating conditions
Ambient temperature 0…40°C
Product temperature 0…105°C (140°C as an option)
Temperature compensation 0…50 °C in steps of 0.1 °C
>50°C in steps of 0.5 °C
Rel. humidity 0…100 %
Protection class IP67
Storage temperature –40…+125°C
Temperature measurement (in the electronics)
Measuring range –40 …+120 °C
Accuracy tolerance max. 6 3°C absolute
Humidity measurement (in the electronics)
Measuring range 0…100%
Accuracy tolerance max. 6 2.5% absolute
Materials
Optics housing 1.4404
Seals EPDM
Viewing window PVC
Cable glands brass / nickel plated
Connecting cable Ölflex, 4 3 0.75mm2
Sensor specifications InPro 8300 RAMS
4
Sensor specifications Sensor InPro® 8300 RAMS
Dimensional drawing InPro 8300 RAMS
Sensor specifications InPro 8300 RAMS
Measuring Cell
Housing material 1.4404
Sealing material EPDM
Glass quality Borosilicate
Option: Sapphire (only in connection with OPL bits)
Operating pressure max. 10bar
Product temperature –5…+180°C (depending on the sealing material)
DN D1 D2 L A
40 38mm 42 mm 180mm 37 mm
50 50mm 54mm 180mm 44mm
65 66mm 70 mm 250mm 52 mm
80 81mm 85 mm 250mm 60 mm
100 100mm 104 mm 250mm 69 mm
125 125mm 129mm 250mm 82 mm
Outer diam. D1 D2 L A
1" 22.2mm 25.4mm 90 mm 60mm
11⁄2" 34.9mm 38.1mm 90 mm 73mm
2" 47.6mm 50.8mm 90 mm 85.5mm
21⁄2" 60.3mm 63.5mm 125 mm 98mm
3" 73mm 76.2 mm 125mm 111mm
4" 97.4mm 101.6mm 125mm 135.5mm
I.P.S. D1 D2 L A
2" 56.3mm 60.3mm 114.3 mm 95mm
3" 84.3mm 88.9mm 152.4mm 123 mm
4" 109.7mm 114.3mm 152.4mm 148mm
6" 162.7mm 168.3mm 152.4mm 200mm
Electrical Connection Sensor InPro® 8300 RAMS
5
The InPro 8300 RAMS is supplied with the connection cable firmly connected between active and passive part.
Once the InPro 8300 RAMS has been installed mechanically, the electrical connections can be established.
• Desiccant capsules (2 pcs)
4.4.1 Electrical connection of the InPro 8300 RAMS without connection module
RX = receiving line of the serial interface
TX = sending line of the serial interface
Iin = external mA input (+)
1– 4 = digital inputs / outputs (in analog mode inputs to the InPro 8300 RAMS in digital mode
outputs of the InPro 8300 RAMS)
Iout = mA output (+)
L+ = power supply, 24V DC
L- = ground
Electrical connection InPro 8300 RAMS
6
Sensor InPro® 8300 RAMS
Notes:
7
Sensor InPro® 8300 RAMS
METTLER TOLEDO Market Organizations
Subject to technical changes.
03/ 2009 © Mettler-Toledo AG
Printed in Switzerland. 52 801 144
Management System
certified according to
 ISO 9001 / ISO 14001
9001
certified
ISO
14001
certified
ISO
Sales and Service:
Australia
Mettler-Toledo Ltd.
220 Turner Street
Port Melbourne
AUS -3207 Melbourne / VIC
Phone +61 1300 659 761
Fax +61 3 9645 3935
e-mail info.mtaus@mt.com
Austria
Mettler-Toledo Ges.m.b.H.
Südrandstraße 17
A -1230 Wien
Phone +43 1 607 43 56
Fax +43 1 604 28 80
e-mail infoprocess.mtat@mt.com
Brazil
Mettler-Toledo Ind. e Com. Ltda.
Alameda Araguaia, 451
Alphaville
BR -06455-000 Barueri / SP
Phone +55 11 4166 7444
Fax +55 11 4166 7401
e-mail mettler@mettler.com.br
China
Mettler-Toledo Instruments
(Shanghai) Co. Ltd.
589 Gui Ping Road
Cao He Jing
CN -200233 Shanghai
Phone +86 21 64 85 04 35
Fax +86 21 64 85 33 51
e-mail mtcs@public.sta.net.cn
Croatia
Mettler-Toledo d.o.o.
Mandlova 3
HR -10000 Zagreb
Phone +385 1 292 06 33
Fax +385 1 295 81 40
e-mail mt.zagreb@mt.com
Czech Republic
Mettler-Toledo s.r.o.
Trebohosticka 2283 /2
CZ -100 00 Praha 10
Phone +420 2 72 123 150
Fax +420 2 72 123 170
e-mail sales.mtcz@mt.com
Denmark
Mettler-Toledo A /S
Naverland 8
DK -2600 Glostrup
Phone +45 43 27 08 00
Fax +45 43 27 08 28
e-mail info.mtdk@mt.com
France
Mettler-Toledo
Analyse Industrielle S.A.S.
30, Boulevard de Douaumont
BP 949
F -75829 Paris Cedex 17
Phone +33 1 47 37 06 00
Fax +33 1 47 37 46 26
e-mail mtpro-f@mt.com
Germany
Mettler-Toledo GmbH
Prozeßanalytik
Ockerweg 3
D -35396 Gießen
Phone +49 641 507 333
Fax +49 641 507 397
e-mail prozess@mt.com
Great Britain
Mettler-Toledo LTD
64 Boston Road, Beaumont Leys
GB - Leicester LE4 1AW
Phone +44 116 235 7070
Fax +44 116 236 5500
e-mail enquire.mtuk@mt.com
Hungary
Mettler-Toledo Kereskedelmi KFT
Teve u. 41
HU -1139 Budapest
Phone +36 1 288 40 40
Fax +36 1 288 40 50
e-mail mthu@t-online.hu
India
Mettler-Toledo India Private Limited
Amar Hill, Saki Vihar Road
Powai
IN -400 072 Mumbai
Phone +91 22 2803 1111
Fax +91 22 2857 5071
e-mail sales.mtin@mt.com
Italy
Mettler-Toledo S.p.A.
Via Vialba 42
I - 20026 Novate Milanese
Phone +39 02 333 321
Fax +39 02 356 2973
e-mail
Japan
Mettler-Toledo K.K.
Process Division
4F Izumikan Sanbancho Bldg.
3-8 Sanbancho
Chiyoda-ku
JP -102-0075 Tokyo
Tel. +81 3 3222 7103
Fax +81 3 3222 7118
e-mail helpdesk.ing.jp@mt.com
Malaysia
Mettler-Toledo (M) Sdn Bhd
Bangunan Electroscon Holding, U 1-01
Lot 8 Jalan Astaka U8 /84
Seksyen U8, Bukit Jelutong
MY -40150 Shah Alam Selangor
Phone +60 3 78 44 58 88
Fax +60 3 78 45 87 73
e-mail
Mexico
Mettler-Toledo S.A. de C.V.
Pino No. 350, Col. Sta.
MA. Insurgentes, Col Atlampa
MX -06430 México D.F.
Phone +52 55 55 47 57 00
Fax +52 55 55 41 22 28
e-mail mt.mexico@mt.com
Poland
Mettler-Toledo (Poland) Sp.z.o.o.
ul. Poleczki 21
PL -02-822 Warszawa
Phone +48 22 545 06 80
Fax +48 22 545 06 88
e-mail polska@mt.com
Russia
Mettler-Toledo Vostok ZAO
Sretenskij Bulvar 6/1
Office 6
RU -101000 Moscow
Phone +7 495 651 98 86
Fax +7 495 621 63 53
+7 495 621 78 68
e-mail inforus@mt.com
Singapore
Mettler-Toledo (S) Pte. Ltd.
Block 28
Ayer Rajah Crescent #05-01
SG -139959 Singapore
Phone +65 6890 00 11
Fax +65 6890 00 12
+65 6890 00 13
e-mail precision@mt.com
Slovakia
Mettler-Toledo s.r.o.
Hattalova 12 / A
SK -83103 Bratislava
Phone +421 2 4444 12 20-2
Fax +421 2 4444 12 23
e-mail predaj@mt.com
Slovenia
Mettler-Toledo d.o.o.
Peske 12
SI -1236 Trzin
Phone +386 1 530 80 50
Fax +386 1 562 17 89
e-mail keith.racman@mt.com
South Korea
Mettler-Toledo (Korea) Ltd.
Yeil Building 1 & 2 F
124-5, YangJe-Dong
SeCho-Ku
KR -137-130 Seoul
Phone +82 2 3498 3500
Fax +82 2 3498 3555
e-mail Sales_MTKR@mt.com
Spain
Mettler-Toledo S.A.E.
C /Miguel Hernández, 69-71
ES -08908 L’Hospitalet de Llobregat
(Barcelona)
Phone +34 93 223 76 00
Fax +34 93 223 76 01
e-mail bcn.centralita@mt.com
Sweden
Mettler-Toledo AB
Virkesvägen 10
Box 92161
SE -12008 Stockholm
Phone +46 8 702 50 00
Fax +46 8 642 45 62
e-mail info.se@mt.com
Switzerland
Mettler-Toledo (Schweiz) GmbH
Im Langacher
Postfach
CH -8606 Greifensee
Phone +41 44 944 45 45
Fax +41 44 944 45 10
e-mail salesola.ch@mt.com
Thailand
Mettler-Toledo (Thailand) Ltd.
272 Soi Soonvijai 4
Rama 9 Rd., Bangkapi
Huay Kwang
TH -10320 Bangkok
Phone +66 2 723 03 00
Fax +66 2 719 64 79
e-mail
USA /Canada
Mettler-Toledo Ingold, Inc.
36 Middlesex Turnpike
Bedford, MA 01730, USA
Phone +1 781 301 8800
Freephone +1 800 352 8763
Fax +1 781 271 0681
e-mail mtprous@mt.com
Mettler-Toledo AG, Process Analytics
Im Hackacker 15, CH -8902 Urdorf, Switzerland
Phone + 41 44 729 62 11, Fax +41 44 729 66 36